
Iowa's Mental Health and Disability Services Redesign

Children's Disability Workgroup 2012

Name Agency Job Title Phone Number Email Address Mailing Address

Chair                                       

Vermeer, Jennifer DHS-Iowa Medicaid Enterprise Division Administrator 515-256-4621 jvermee@dhs.state.ia.us

100 Army Post Road

Des Moines, IA  50315

Co-Chair                                          

Peltan, Mark Ph.D.

Mercy Behavioral Services: Mercy Medical 

Center-North Iowa

Director/Clinical 

Psychologist 641-428-7797 Peltanm@mercyhealth.com

1000 4th Street SW

Mason City, IA  50401

Althoff, Marilyn Hills & Dales Executive Director

W: 563-556-7878

C: 563-920-0262 malthoff@hillsdales.org

1101 Davis

Dubuque, IA  52001

Barber, Gail Judicial Branch of Iowa

Director, Children's 

Justice 515-281-6209 gail.barber@iowacourts.gov

1111 E. Court                                         

Des Moines, IA 50319

Beaman, Nicole United Way Health Director  515-246-6518 nbeaman@unitedwaydm.org

1111 Ninth Street,  Suite 100

Des Moines, IA  50314

Cheek, Dana Iowa Lutheran Hospital Behavioral Care Manager 515-263-2459 wickwidm@ihs.org 

700 E. University Ave

Des Moines, IA 50316

Connolly, Paula Ask Resource Center

Family Support 

Coordinator 515-243-1713 paula@askresource.org

5665 Greendale Road Suite D

Johnston, IA  50131

Dixon, Deb Department of Inspections & Appeals Program Coordinator 515-281-4081 deb.dixon@dia.iowa.gov

321 E. 12th Street                                       

Des Moines, IA 50319

Ernst, Jim Four Oaks Executive Director

319-364-0259              

ext: 009 jernst@fouroaks.org

5400 Kirkwood Blvd. SW

Cedar Rapids, IA  52404

Foxhoven, Jerry Neal & Bea Smith Legal Clinic Executive Director 515-271-2073 jerry.foxhoven@drake.edu

2621 Carpenter Avenue

Des Moines, IA  50311

Haglund, Jason Youth & Shelter Services, Inc.

Treatment Services 

Director 515-233-3141 jhaglund@yss.ames.ia.us

P.O. Box 1628

Ames, IA  50010

Juliano, Nick Father Flanagen Boys Town

Director of Strategic 

Initiatives 402-350-3971 Nick.Juliano@boystown.org

13603 Flanagen Blvd.               

Boystown, NE 68010

Kobliska, Sheila Chickasaw County

Central Point of 

Coordination 641-394-3426 skobliska@chickasawcoia.org

24 N Chestnut                                                   

PO Box 229                                                                   

New Hampton, IA 50659

Kuperman, Dr. Samuel

University of Iowa-Division of Child and 

Adolescent Psychiatry Director 319-356-1482 samuel-kuperman@uiowa.edu

200 Hawkins Drive RM#1873

Iowa City, IA  52242

Lane, Janice Children & Families of Iowa Assistant Director

515-288-1981                           

ext: 1373 janicel@cfiowa.org

1111 University Avenue

Des Moines, IA  50314

Lantz, Marilyn

Judicial Department (JD): Juvenile Court 

Services Chief 515-286-3976 marilyn.lantz@iowacourts.gov

2309 Euclid Avenue

Des Moines, IA  50310

Nesteby, Kathy Human Rights 515-281-6915 kathy.nesteby@iowa.gov

321 E 12th St.                                                              

Des Moines, IA 50319

Rickman, Wendy

Department of Human Services: Division of 

Adult, Children & Family Services Division Administrator 515-281-5521 wrickma@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Building

1305 E Walnut Street

Des Moines, IA  50319
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Shouse, Rhonda Iowa Mental Health Planning Council Parent Representative 319-310-9350 rhonda_shouse@yahoo.com

4861 1st Avenue SW, Apt. 2A

Cedar Rapids, IA  52405

Smith, Jason Psy.D. Cherokee Mental Health Institute Superintendent 712-225-6948 jsmith4@dhs.state.ia.us

1251 W Cedar Loop

Cherokee, IA  51012

Stout, David Orchard Place Vice President

W: 515-246-3554

C: 515-202-1592 dstout@orchardplace.org

808 5th Avenue

Des Moines, IA  50309

Wagler, Shanell

Dept. of Management/Early Childhood 

Iowa Board Administrator 515-281-4321 shanell.wagler@iowa.gov

Iowa Dept of Management                               

State Capitol                                           

Des Moines, IA 50319

Waldron, Dr. Debra University of Iowa

Clinical Associate 

Professor of Pediatrics 319-467-5009 debra-waldron@uiowa.edu

2633 Carver Pavilion

200 Hawkins Drive

Iowa City, IA  52242

Walkup, Susan Iowa Department of Education Educational Programming 515-281-5718 susan.walkup@iowa.gov

400 E. 14th Street                               

Des Moines, IA 50309

Rep. Lisa Heddens Iowa House of Representatives State Representative 515-281-3221 lisa.heddens@legis.state.ia.us

State Capitol                                        

Des Moines, IA 50319

Rep. Renee Schulte Iowa House of Representatives State Representative 515-281-3221 renee.schulte@legis.state.ia.us

State Capitol                                        

Des Moines, IA 50319

Sen. Nancy Boettger Iowa Senate State Senator 515-281-3371 nancy.boettger@legis.state.ia.us

State Capitol                                        

Des Moines, IA 50319

Sen. Pam Jochum Iowa Senate State Senator 515-281-3371 pam.jochum@legis.state.ia.us

State Capitol                                        

Des Moines, IA 50319

Support Team
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Davenport, Carmen

DHS-Division of Mental Health and 

Disability Services Social Worker 515-281-0336 cdavenp@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Building                                  

1305 East Walnut Street                 

Des Moines, IA 50319

Erickson, Lauren

DHS-Division of Mental Health and 

Disability Services Redesign Project Support Staff515-725-2237 lericks@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Building                                  

1305 East Walnut Street                 

Des Moines, IA 50319

Larkin, Laura

DHS-Division of Mental Health and 

Disability Services 

Program Planner, 

Children's Mental Health 

& Disability Specialist 515-242-5880 llarkin@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Building                                  

1305 East Walnut Street                 

Des Moines, IA 50319

Schroeder, Joanna

DHS-Division of Mental Health and 

Disability Services

Redesign Project 

Manager 515-725-2238 jschroe3@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Building                                  

1305 East Walnut Street                 

Des Moines, IA 50319

Waetzig, Elizabeth Change Matrix Facilitator 574-217-7561 ewaetzig@changematrix.org

17695 St. Patrick's Court                 

Granger, IN 46530


